TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM793604

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900754144		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kindred Biosciences, Inc.		07/01/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DECHRA LIMITED	
Street Address:	24 CHESHIRE AVENUE	
Internal Address:	CHESHIRE BUSINESS PARK, LOSTOCK GRALAM	
City:	NORTHWICH CHESHIRE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CW9 7UA	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ENGLAND AND WALES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88355417	ZIMETA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3855014989

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (801) 328-3600

Email: dconklin@kmclaw.com **Correspondent Name:** DAVID R. CONKLIN Address Line 1: 301 N. 200 East

Address Line 2: Suite 3A

Address Line 4: St. George, UTAH 84770

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21384.37-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID R. CONKLIN
SIGNATURE:	/DAVID R. CONKLIN/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=21384.37-2 Confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=21384.37-2 Confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

source=21384.37-2 Confirmatory Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

Exhibit C

Form of Trademark Assignment

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), dated and effective as of July 1, 2022 ("Effective Date"), is made by and between Kindred Biosciences, Inc. ("Assignor") and Dechra Limited ("Assignee"). Both Assignor and Assignee are collectively referred to herein as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, Pursuant to certain Asset Purchase Agreement between the Parties, Assignor assigned to Assignee all of the Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule A attached hereto ("Assigned Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee with to confirm and record the assignment of the Assigned Trademarks to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby confirms the assignment, as of the Effective Date, of the Assigned Trademarks, together with all rights derived therefrom, including statutory, common law and contractual rights, and any and all goodwill connected with and symbolized by, in, to, and under the Assigned Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the end of the term or terms for which the Assigned Trademarks are granted, or reissued, or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made, and in and to all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Assigned Trademarks, including in and under all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to sue, counterclaim, and recover for past, present, and future infringement of the rights assigned under this Assignment.
- 2. The Parties hereby request and authorize the relevant authority at the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or the applicable foreign authorities to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Assigned Trademarks.
- 3. This Assignment is binding upon and inures to the benefit of the Parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns. This Assignment and the rights and obligations of the Parties hereunder shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

Kindred Biosciences, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date.

By: D. Pugu. COECDCB0D6F449A
Name: Dave Pugh Title: Vice President, Treasurer
Witnessed By:Dacusigned by:
Signature:
Name: B. Pugh
Dechra Limited
By: By: Boots55206A1E241E Printed: Paul Sandland
Its: Director

Title: Company Secretary

Signature:

Witnessed By: Melanie Hall

Schedule A

MARK	COUNTRY	<u>OWNER</u>	App. Date	App. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
ZIMETA	US	Kindred Biosciences, Inc	3/25/19	88355417	4/21/20	6038483

RECORDED: 03/01/2023